
Exhibit 41

Filed: 5/16/2017 7:18:11 PM WEQC



Dave Freudenthal, Governor 

TO 
FROM 
THROUGH 
DATE 
RE 

Department of Environmental Quality 
To pro~ct, conserve and enh1mce the quality of Wyoming's 
environment for the benefit of current and future generations. 

· MEMORANDUM 

John Corra, WDEQ Director 
Jack Smith, AML Project Manager ~~ , 
Todd Parfitt, AML Administrator (Acting~ 
May 12,2010 
AML Project 17J. Change Order No. 1 with Earth 
Work Solutions. 

John Corra, Director 

Earth Work Solutions entered into a construction services contract with the DEQ on December 
14, 2009. The purpose of this Contract is to address hazardous subsidence features at the 
abandoned Carney undergrmmd coal mine in northern Sheridan County. The 60-day contract as 
approved is currently in effect until May 22, 2010. 

The contractor initiated revegetation tasks on the 45-acre site in late April. However, spring 
precipitation events ~ve r~P.lted in. 8 adverse weather days during the first 12 days of May 
where the contractor has not been able to work on the site. Four adverse weather days have been 
built into the existing contract for the month of May. Saturated soil conditions will not allow the 
contractor to remune revegetation work at the site until Monday, May 17th at the earliest. This 
weather delay will result in a total of7 additional adverse weather days, above and beyond those 
accounted for in the contract, for the Month of May. Because of these additional adverse 
weather days, an additional 7 days are requested fur the contract. 

The purpose of Change Order No. 1 to the Earth Work Solutions ·construction services contract is 
to: 

1. Revise the Contract Time from 60 to 67 days. The date of completion for all 
Work will be May 29, 2010. 

This Change Order does not change the Contract amount. 

TP/JS/js 

1866 SOUTH SHERIDAN AVENUE• SHERIDAN, WV 82801 
AIR, LAND AND WATER DIVISIONS 
(807) 873-9337 •FAX (307) 872-2213 

--------



CHANGE ORDE;R NO. 1 ... ... . 
AMLPROJECTNO. _17J. Camey Mine Subsidence, BidNo.0110-T .AML 

(THIS FORM, CONSISTING OF PAGES CO-PAGE i AND CO-PAGE 2 AND ANY 
ATTACHMENTS, MUST BE TYPED) 

Contractor: Earth Work Solutions 

Contract No: AML 122309·06 I Contract Date: December 14, 2009 

Addressed To: Mr. Paul Roherts; Earth Work Solutions 
Contractor Name 

You"• dllccted to make the changes noted below in the~ Con~ 

< \~ ;: ~ ~- u DEQDirector 

Dated: Sr'Z(}::l 0 · . Dated: st~t~ 

NATURE OF CHANGES: 
• Increase the Contract Time from 60 days to 67 days . 

• Reason for change: 

)> To date (May 12, 2010) there have been a total of8 adverse weather days at 
the construction site for the month of May. Fom adverse weather days have 
been built into the existing contract for this month. Saturated soil conditions 
will not allow the contractor to resume rovcgctation work on the site until 
Monday, May 171h, at the earliest. This weather delay will result in 7 
additional adverse weather days, above and beyond those accounted for in the . 
contract for the month of May. 

List of Enclosmes: 

N/A 

(AMI. 11-.04) CO-Page 1 of2 . 



' . 

CHANGEOIIDERN0.~1.__~ 
AML PROJBCI' NO. 1n Camey Mine SUbaidencc. Bid No. 0110-T AMI. 

T.6BSB CHANGES RBSULTINTBBFOJ'..LOWING AOIUSTMBNTOFTHa CONT.a.Am' PRICB 
OR CONI'RACf TJMB: 

s :JOl 647.40 

Net :fiom this Ch Order s o.oo 
Revised Qmtraot Price $ 301647.40 

Contract 'l'imo ·or to this Chao Order 60d 

Net Increase resultin from this Cb e Order 7d 

67 clays 

All tarma and conditions of the original contract, mchutiug sovereisn immunity, shall, unlea expliol1ly 
doUncatm:m this or othor dlaugo otders or am.andmmta, remain u were in original contract 

The Above Chan.gos are Ap~oved: 
By: 

Dab:d: ~ I I 2.. I 2- 0 I Q 

· The A1'ove CJumgea are.Accepted: 
By: ~~4-=9: 

CONT.llACi'OR. 

. ~ Title: · 4·~) ,5F~f-
Dated: 1:> ,/&,11<"''> 

'lboAbovo Changea are RJ1C01Dm~ fur Approval: 

By.~~ 
Dated: rJA\' ·1'2. 2.0 I 0 

(AMLII~ CO-Pago2of2 

.... ~ . 


